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(Priority)     

TO:.. _- DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060)"" = s 

FROM: SAC, MIAMI (105-8342) : 

) 
SUBJECT: ~-ASSASSINATION . OF 

“PRESIDENT JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY, 
DALLAS, TEXAS .. 

a . NOVEMBER 22, 1963 . 
. ’ MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING 

A | Sec Sect nee iy 5364 
Re Dallas airtel to Bureau 3/6/67 with 

copies to Miami enclosing photos of 44 white males 
who were pr 11 i 

  

   

    

mo at the time 
Cagle was a prisoner there. 

de ° | . Pile | 
. It is recalled that mon 2/23/67 

, was interviewed at the Miami, F a, City Jail 
where he was held on a drunk charge and he claimed 
that while he was in the City Jail at Amarillo a 

ee few days prior to the assassination, he heard another 
aoe prisoner wager that President KENNEDY would be 

: assassinated within a few days at Dallas, Texas. 
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,, On 3/16/67, in an attempt to relocate § 
3. who had been released from the Miami City Jail, ; ee 
“j,_' | order to show him the photos of the prisoners of the Spee de Tne 

of. Amarillo City Jail, inquiry was made at the TO eT atl 
, Employment Service, It was ascertained that 

ar had registered at that office in Miami on 11/9/6 
_* furnishing his Social Security Number as 258-12-3369 ‘and 

his residence as 2901 Southwest 7th Street, Miami. 

- On 3/16/67, ian 2901 Southwest ssi. 
7th Street, Miami, stated that until recently she had hee ae ee a 

oat operated a "halfway house" at that address in conjunction - A 
_ with the State Division of Vocational Rehabilitation. She < 
7 was unable to advise the present whereabouts of 

      

    

   

    

- At approximately 7:00 P. M. on 3/16/67, § 
called the Miami Office from the Miami-Dixie Package 
Store at 442 North Miami Avenue and requested contact by 
Bureau Agent y¥ di previously interviewed him at the 
Miami Jail. 4 was personally contacted at 

- . 7:50 PP. M., at the corner of North Miami Avenue 
“ and 5th Street, which is the‘location of "Smiley's Bar." 

. He claimed that he had seen in this bar the same - Me eee 
* individual who had been in the Amarillo City Jail with him SS 

in November 1963 and who had made the prediction of the : 
assassination. He described the individual who had left 
the bar before the arrival of Bureau Agent as abagg 
6 feet tall, brown hair, wearing a khaki jacket. 
claimed that he asked this individual while at the bar 
he remembered what had hg out in Texas and this 
individual, according to replied, 
about Texas." The indiv accord 
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   D eisai Bar and so Bureau Agen 
into where the bartender, 

a party 
of this assassination was not known by nane to 
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   f7did not know where this bar patron 
He said the individual wore a mustache, 
recall the mustache... =. . at . toe . . ee a, net he 

"« 

wet “". 5% . ¥t appeared to Bureau Agent that sooty 
wlan concocted the idea of seeing the prisoner from the Amarillo > ~ | 
. City Jail in Smiley's Bar in order to have Agent call on oo 

him so that he yht "panhandle" from Agent. At the time 

of contact, was asked how he felt and he said he 

  

   

    
re did not fee . and said that he needed a drink. Arrangement 

LO was made to see him the following morning at the Tamiami -.-~-. 5. 

ee Hotel where he claimed he was staying, in order to show. _ 

. him. the photographs received from the Dallas Office. . 
“Ve i 

. On 3/17/67 Beseawas located in front of the — i 

me Tamiami Hotel on Flagler Street, Miami. He had not appeared — 

. at the appointed time of 8:30 so inquiries were made in 

the area*to find him. it was ascertained that he was 

known at two places which were considered “skid row hangouts" 

namely the McBride Hotel and Ma Green's Place. He had . 

been banned from these places for what was referred to as. .-.- 

enduct indicating as drinking and suspicion of theft. 

iewed the 44 photos of the 4p 0 no! 

. prisoners and he chose the photo of - . 

te Amarillo Police Department Number 4 ; Stating he was / eX 

wee * almost positive” this was the same person who observed ST 
and in November 1963. °° 

a y also claimed that . - 

hs following the assassination 
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him the night before in Smiley 

in the City Jail in Amarillo. 

during a period of several mon 

  

codes he had made several efforts to telephonically contact Sheriff ~~ 

So, BILL DECKER of Dallas, Texas, to tell him of his information 

Coe concerning the incident in the Amarillo Jail. He stated 

that he eventually did speak to DECKER by telephone’ 

and believed it was from the Miami Jail and Sheriff DECKER 

sent a Detective to Miami to interview him. He. believed 

this was probably in 1964, He said he refused to tell the 

1 Detective anything unless brought to Dallas. He did not 

Se recall the name of the Detective and he was not transported 

s..:-.,..to Dallas. ..-... . “ . : 
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On 3/18/67 , © 
Smiley's Bar, stated tha 
was at th 
described 

  

    
individual at the ent of the bar and alleged that the 
was somehow involved in the assassination and that if 
wanted the dime to call the FBI, At the time of this 

arked across the 
: yadvise the police... . 

glice c er but nothing 
2 said that a man whom 
shad pointed out in e bar is an individual . 

approximately 48 to 50 years of age, over 6 feet tall, 
thin build, wes PE dark rimned glasses and having a big . 
muStachg eyeral photos ige the 
one of G d he stated ae 
not look anything y pointed out by 
the bar as having been involved in the, assassination. 

     
   

   
     

  

    

   
   

  

we In view . 
Poors unreliability of no further inquiry is recommended. - 

tg based on his alleg It_is pointed out that with the ~ . 
wo. exception of the bartender, inquiries 
at. conducted at Miami to locate no reference to 

eo a the assassination. In the case of : ad 
eed TE already told him the nature of his a ega z 

       
    

   

  

ote By routing slip mailed on 3/18/67, Jacksonville 
was notified to discontinue efforts to locate 

uf that Division. 

  

The 44 photos received from Dallas are being 
returned herewit 
a photograph of 
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MM 105-8342 - 

Number 88160. It is to be noted that 
SO Number 106480 and had been arrested 
January 1964 on a charge of theft over $50 for which he 
was subsequently sentenced to two years in the Texas ns i 
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